06/10/10 Purchase Order - 850
Purchase Order EDI 850 v4010.ecs 1 For internal use only
850 Purchase Order
Functional Group=PO
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Purchase Order
Transaction Set (850) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The
transaction set can be used to provide for customary and established business and industry practice relative to the
placement of purchase orders for goods and services. This transaction set should not be used to convey purchase

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
Code Name
05 Discount Not Applicable
08 Basic Discount Offered
ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
Code Name
1 Ship Date
3 Invoice Date
5 Invoice Receipt Date
15 Receipt of Goods
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6 Used
Description: Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser
if an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due X N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
Syntax Rules:
1. L03040513 - If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2. L08040513 - If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3. L091011 - If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code
in ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
06/10/10 Purchase Order - 850
Purchase Order EDI 850 v4010.ecs 8 For internal use only
TD5 Carrier Details (Routing
Sequence/Transit Time)
Pos: 240 Max: 12
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 3
User Option (Usage): Used
To specify the carrier and sequence of routing and provide transit time information
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
TD502 66 Identification Code Qualifier X ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
Code Name
2 Standard Carrier Alpha Code (SCAC)
TD503 67 Identification Code X AN 2/80 Used
Description: Code identifying a party or other code
TD504 91 Transportation Method/Type Code X ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code specifying the method or type of transportation for the shipment
Code Name
A Air
D Parcel Post
E Expedited Truck
H Customer Pickup
J Motor
L Contract Carrier
M Motor (Common Carrier)
P Private Carrier
R Rail
T Best Way (Shippers Option)
U Private Parcel Service
AE Air Express
AF Air Freight
BP Book Postal
BU Bus
CE Customer Pickup / Customer's Expense
FL Motor (Flatbed)
GR Geographic Receiving
LT Less Than Trailer Load (LTL)
MB Motor (Bulk Carrier)
MP Motor (Package Carrier)